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PARENT AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT (PACE) TEAMS
SERVING EACH LOCAL DISTRICT (2015=2016)

LOCAL DISTRICT

PACE
ADMINISTRATOR

PARENT EDUCATOR

COACH

TRANSLATOR/
INTERPRETER

LD NORTHEAST
Byron Maltez
Superintendent
byron.maltez@lausd.net
8401 Arleta Avenue
Sun Valley, CA 91352
TEL (818) 252-5400
FAX (818) 252-5488

Antonio Reveles
acr07321@lausd.net
(818) 252-5466

Vacant (clerical)

Ivet Diaz-Sawyer
ivet.diaz-sawyer@lausd.net

Glenda Castro
gcastr2@lausd.net

(818 )252-5464
Claudia Valladarez

claudia.valladarez@lausd.net

(818) 252-5467

Edwin Lopez
eal7929@lausd.net
(818) 252-5465

(818) 252-5461

Shakeh Ayvazian
(Facilitator)
shakeh.ayvazian@lausd.net
(818) 252-5463

LD NORTHWEST
Vivian Ekchian
Superintendent
vivian.ekchian@lausd.net
6621 Balboa Blvd.

Van Nuys, CA 91406
TEL (818) 654-3600

FAX (818) 996-0012

Marilu Pigliapoco
marilu.pigliapoco@lausd.net
(818) 654-3608

Carmen Calderon (clerical)
carmen.calderon@lausd.net
(818) 654-3644

Eric Diaz

eric.diaz@lausd.net
(818) 654-3636

Ritma Estupinan
ritma.estupinan@lausd.net
(818) 654-3632

Phyllis Spadafora
pxs2041@lausd.net
(818) 654-3631

Laura Gonzalez
Irg1941@lausd.net
(818) 654-3649

LD SOUTH

Christopher Downing
Superintendent
christopher.downing@lausd.net
1208 Magnolia Avenue
Gardena, CA 90247

TEL (310) 354-3400

FAX (310) 532-4674

Theresa Arreguin
iarregui@lausd.net
(310) 354-3511

Maria Ballesteros (clerical)
maria.ballesteros@lausd.net

David Barrett
dbarrett@lausd.net
(310) 354-3275

Veronica Obregon
vx01587@lausd.net

(310) 354-3272

(310) 354-3273

Deborah Siriwardene
dsiriwar@lausd.net
(310) 354-3482

Jael Ovalle

jael.ovalle@lausd.net
(310) 354-3525

LD EAST

Jose Huerta
Superintendent
jose.huerta@lausd.net
2151 North Soto Street
Los Angeles, CA 90032
TEL (323) 224-3100
FAX (323) 222-5702

Gilberto Martinez
alm8490@lausd.net
(323) 224-3338

Luz Avelar (clerical)
luz.avelar@lausd.net
(323) 224-3320

Max Vasquez
mfv3278@lausd.net
(323) 224-3311
Laura Banuelos
Ixb0446@lausd.net
(323) 224-3308
Susana Alcala
msa1460@lausd.net
(323) 224-3305

Pamela Carreon
pamela.carreon@lausd.net
(323) 224-3382
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LD WEST

Cheryl Hildreth
Superintendent
cheryl.hildreth@lausd.net
11380 West Graham Place
Los Angeles, CA 90064
TEL (310) 914-2100

FAX (310) 445-4785

Traci Calhoun
tlc4182@lausd.net
(310) 914-2119

Celia Cruz (clerical)
(310) 914-2135
(310) 914-2124 (main line)

Edith Perez
exp8292@lausd.net
(310) 914-2143

Elsa Barragan
elsa.barragan@lausd.net
(310) 914-2161

Vacant
(310) 914-2168

Marisol Castro
marisol.castro@lausd.net
(310) 914-2109

Gloria Aristizabal-Burton
gloria.aristizabal@lausd.net

(310) 914-2133

LD CENTRAL

Roberto A. Martinez
Superintendent
roberto.a.martinez@lausd.net
333 S. Beaudry Ave.

11th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017
TEL (213) 241-0100

FAX (213) 241-3350

Ismael Berver
ixb1117@lausd.net
(213) 241-0126

Vacant (clerical)
(213) 241-1931

Joel Sanchez
jis1423@lausd.net
(213) 241-3762

Gabriel Mendez
gim8103@lausd.net
(213) 241-8690

Susan Montano
sxm9839@lausd.net
(213) 241-0718

Leticia Vallejo
Ivallejo@lausd.net
(213) 241-7859

DIVISION OF INSTRUCTION
PARENT, COMMUNITY AND
STUDENT SERVICES STAFF

Rowena Lagrosa

Chief Executive Officer
rowena.lagrosa@lausd.net
1360 W. Temple Street
Los Angeles, CA 90026
TEL (213) 481-3350

FAX (213) 481-3392

Dr. Brenda Manuel
Administrator
brenda.manuel@lausd.net

Diane Panossian
Administrator
dpanossi@lausd.net

Ruth Yoon
Administrator
ruth.yoon@lausd.net

Alvaro Alvarenga
Administrator
alvaro.alvarenga@lausd.net

Luz Roldan
Translator
luz.roldan@lausd.net

Mark Togioka
Inst. Media Tech./Adviser
mark.togioka@lausd.net

Tony McKlem
Senior Secretary
tony.mcklem@lausd.net

Angie Perez
Parent Educator Coach
angie.perez@lausd.net

Lisa Porter-Houston
Sr. Parent Comm. Fac.
lisa.porter@lausd.net

Angie Cardenas
Sr. Parent Comm. Fac.
angelina.cardenas@lausd.net

Heidi Mahmud
Parent Educator Coach
hkm3059@lausd.net

A. Lorena Franco
Specialist
afranco@lausd.net

Leah Brackins
Sr. Parent Comm. Fac.
leah.brackins@lausd.net

Gloria Acosta
Sr. Parent Comm. Fac.
gloria.acosta@lausd.net

Geraldine Cabauatan
Financial Analyst

geraldine.cabauatan@lausd.net

Philip Rodriguez
Building & Grounds Wkr
pxr3722@lausd.net

Stella Contreras
Community Rep. (Support Staff)

stella.contreras@lausd.net

Lucio Garcia
Parent Educator Coach
lucio.garcia@lausd.net

Farhad Mahmud
Parent Educator Coach
fhm9639@lausd.net

Maria Guevara
Office Technician
mgg0663@lausd.net

Tracy Waterman
ITAF
tlw3938@lausd.net

John Navarro
Security Officer (Support Staff)
john.navarro@lausd.net
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